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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1021

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29TH APRIL, 2016

FREE DIAGNOSTIC SCHEMES

1021. ADV. JOICE GEORGE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to offer free diagnostic schemes across the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the list of services/tests involved under the scheme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): Under the National Health Mission (NHM), support is being provided to States/ UTs for strengthening of their healthcare systems including for Free Diagnostics Service Initiative, based on the proposals in their respective Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs). Guidelines on NHM Free Diagnostics Service Initiative have been shared with all States/ UTs.

(b):     The illustrative list of tests as per the said guidelines at various levels of public health
facilities is at Annexure.

…………..


Annexure

ILLUSTRATIVE LIST OF FREE INVESTIGATIONS

SUB HEALTH CENTRES

1. Haemoglobin Estimation (Hb)
2. Dengue (Rapid test)
3. Malaria (Rapid test)
4. Blood Sugar(Glucometer)
5. Rapid Diagnostic test for Pregnancy(UrinePregnancy Test)
6. Urine Albumin/Urine Sugar /Leucocyte Esterase
7. Visual Inspection Acetic Acid (VIA)

PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRES
 Clinical Pathology

1. Hemoglobin Estimation (Hb)
2. Total Leukocyte Count (TLC)
3. Differential Leukocyte Count (DLC)
4. Platelet count
5. MP (Slide Method)
6. ESR
7. Clotting Time (CT)
8. Blood Group (ABO-RH typing)

 Bio Chemistry
9. Blood sugar
10. S. Bilirubin

 Sero-Microbiology
11. Rapid Plasma Reagin (RPR) Kit Test
12. HIV Test
13. Sputum for AFB
14. Dengue (Rapid test)
15. Malaria (Rapid test)

 Urine Analysis
16. Urine Sugar / Albumin/Leucoyte Esterase
17. Urine Pregnancy test (UPT)

 Stool Analysis
18. Stool for OVA and cyst
19. Water Quality Testing-H2S Strip test for Faecal Contamination


COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRES

 Clinical Pathology
1. Hemoglobin Estimation (Hb)
2. Total Leukocyte Count (TLC)
3. Differential Leukocyte Count (DLC)
4. MP (Slide Method)
5. ESR
6. PT INR
7. CBC
8. Blood Group (ABO-RH typing)
9. Total Red Blood Cell Count
10. Platelet count by cell counter
11. Packed cell volume (PCV)

 Bio Chemistry
12. Blood sugar
13. Blood Urea
14. S. Creatinine
15. S. Bilirubin (T)
16. S. Bilirubin (D)
17. SGOT
18. SGPT
19. S. Alkaline Phosphates
20. S. Total Protein
21. S. Albumin
22. S. Total Cholestero
23. S. Triglyceride
24. S. VLDL
25. S. HDL
26. S.Amylase

 Serology
27. RPR Rapid Test
28. HIV Rapid Test
29. Dengue (Rapid test)
30. Malaria (Rapid test)
31. Sputum for AFB

 Urine
32. Urine Sugar / Albumin
33. Urine Pregnancy test (UPT)
34. Urine Microscopy
35. Urine Complete by strip method (Bile Salts, Bile Pigment, Ketone bodies &

Occult blood, sugar, albumin, Ph, specific gravity) and Leucocyte Esterase.


 Stool
36. Stool for OVA and cyst

 Radiology
37. X-Ray (With/Without Contrast)
38. USG

 Cardiology
39. ECG

DISTRICT/SUB DISTRICT

 Clinical Pathology
1. Hemoglobin Estimation (Hb)
2. Total Leukocyte Count (TLC)
3. Differential Leukocyte Count (DLC)
4. MP (Slide Method)
5. ESR
6. PBF
7. CBC
8. Blood Group (ABO-RH typing)
9. Total Eosinophilic Count (TEC)
10. Total Red Blood Cell Count
11. Platelet count by cell counter
12. Packed cell volume (PCV)
13. Coomb’s test-Direct
14. Coomb’s test-Indirect
15. Prothrombin time test INR
16. Cell Count and Bio-chemistry (CSF, Pleural and Ascitic fluid)
17. Semen Analysis sperm count (Manual)

 Bio Chemistry
18. Blood sugar
19. Blood Urea
20. S. Creatinine
21. S. Bilirubin (T)
22. S. Bilirubin (D)
23. SGOT
24. SGPT
25. S. Alkaline Phosphates
26. S. Total Protein
27. S. Albumin
28. S. Calcium/Potassium/Sodium
29. Troponin I/Troponin T


30. S. LDH
31. S. Amylase
32. S. Uric Acid
33. S. Total Cholesterol
34. S. Triglyceride
35. S. VLDL
36. S. HDL
37. TSH

 Serology
38. RPR Rapid Test
39. HIV Rapid Test
40. Sputum for AFB
41. Dengue (Rapid) Test
42. Malaria (Rapid) Test
43. Rheumatoid Factor (RA)
44. Anti Streptolysin – O (ASLO
45. HBsAg (Rapid) test
46. S. CRP

 Microbiology
47. Blood Culture (Bactec)
48. Urine Culture
49. Histopathology- Biopsy and / Bone marrow aspiration Exfoliativecytology /

cytopathology)

 Urine Analysis
50. Urine Complete
51. Urine Pregnancy test (UPT) @ RDK
52. Urine Microscopy

 Stool Analysis
53. Stool for OVA and cyst

 Radiology
54. X-Ray (With/Without contrast)
55. USG

 Cardiology
56. ECG

